THE AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR THEATRE RESEARCH

The American Society for Theatre Research (ASTR) was founded in 1956 to encourage theatre scholarship and to provide a link with other similar groups represented in the International Federation for Theatre Research (IFTR/FIRT). ASTR is the only American theatre organization affiliated with the American Council of Learned Societies and the International Federation for Theatre Research. In 1967 ASTR was incorporated under the laws of New Jersey as a nonprofit corporation. In informal correspondence, the society is referred to as "ASTR."

Theatre Survey, the official journal of ASTR, is published bianually, in May and in November. The ASTR annual meeting occurs in the fall of each year. Inquiries about ASTR, including membership, should be sent to:

ASTR Records
Department of Theatre
Box 1897
Brown University
Providence, RI 02912

ASTR membership includes a subscription to *Theatre Survey*. ASTR annual dues are \$45 for North American institutions and individuals, \$50 for non-North American institutions and individuals, \$25 for students, and \$30 for retirees.

OFFICERS AND EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF ASTR

Margaret Knapp, President (1997-2000) Virginia Scott, Vice-President (1997-2000) Don B. Wilmeth, Secretary (1995-1998) Albert Wertheim, Treasurer (1997-2000)

Charlotte Canning (1996-1999)
Gay Gibson Cima (1995-1998)
Tracy C. Davis (1995-1998)
Harry J. Elam (1996-1999)
Jorge Huerta (1997-2000)
Michal Kobialka (1996-1999)
Bruce McConachie (1995-1998)
Judith Milhous (1997-2000)
Janelle Reinelt (1997-2000)
Daniel Watermeier (1997-2000)
Simon Williams (1995-1998)
W. B. Worthen (1996-1999)

Nonprofit Organization U.S. Postage

U.S. Postage
PAID
Woodbridge, VA
Permit #534

Theatre Survey
The Department of Drama
105 Hartke

The Catholic University of America Washington, D.C. 20064

American

Society for Theatre Research

